
PUBLIC LAW BOARD NO. 5fl9g 

Award No. 
Case No. 219 

(Brotherhood of lllalntenance of Way Employes 
PARTIES TO DISPUTE: 

(The Buriinaton Northern Santa Fe Railroad (Former 
(ATSF Railway Company) 

SfATE?IIE!iT OF CLAM: 

1. That the Carrier’s decision to issue Foreman 0. L. Oantele a Level S 
Thirty (30) Day Record Suspeneion was unjust 

2. That the Carder now rescind their dechlon and expunge all 
discipiine, and transcripts and pay for all wage loas as a result of an 
Investigation held 9:00 a.m. January 8, 2003 continuing forward 
and/or otherwtae made whole, because the Carder did not introduce 
substantial, credible evidence that pmved that the Clalmant viotated 
the rules enumerated in their decision. and even if the Claiint 
violated the rules enumerated In the de&fin, suspension bum 
servjce is extreme and harsh Ulsclpllne under the cjrcumrtances. 

3. That the Carrier violated the Agreement parbcuhrly but not liiited 
to Rule 13 and Appendix 11, because the Carrier did not introduce 
substantial. credible evidence that pmved the Claimant violated the 
rules enumerated in their de&ion. 

Upon the whole record and all the evidence, the Board finds that the parties 

herein are carrier and employee within the meaning of the Railway Labor Act, as 

amended. Further, the Board is duly constituted by AgreemeN has juriedictlon of the 

Parties and of the subject matter, and the Partiee to this dlsputa ware given due notica of 

The Carrier wrote Clalmant on November 25,2002, eatabibhing an Investigation to 

determine hia responsiblllty, if any: 

“...for alleged negligent and dishonest behavior while you ~~lre a Foreman 
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on TP i4 from March 21, through August 12,2002....” 

Following the Investigation, Carrier on January 27,2003, asseeeed Claimant: 

“...a Level S thirty (30) day Record Suspension for violation of Enginaerfng 
instructions 23.1.2, Foreman’s Responsibilities and Maintanance of Way 
Operating Rule I .S, Conduct...” 

The Carrier also dfsqualii Claimant as a Foreman. 

ClaImant’s infraction seems to bs improperty prepared payrolls, overpaying 

members of his. 58 man crew during the psriod set forth in the notke of the Investigation, 

some $70,000, but nothing has been establihed to show that Claimant did, in any wey, 

profit individually. It was simply done in error or because of a misunderstanding, nor 

was any Supervisor reviewing the paymlIs, particularly when the crew was rekxatlng. 

Claimant% representative at the outset of the lnvesttgation raised a time limit 

issue, contending that the crew was working under the BN Schedule and the Diipllnary 

Rule, which rsads as follows: 

“An employees (sixty days) in servke sixty (60) days or mom will not be 
disciplined or dismissed until after a hir and impartial Investigation has 
been held. Such lnvsatigation shall be set pmmpby to be held not ktsr 
than fifteen (15) days from the date of the occurrsnce. except that personal 
conduct cases will bs subject to the fifteen (15) day limit from the dats 
information is obtalned by an oflicer of the Company (excluding (officers) 
of the Security Department) except as provtded in Section E of this rule...” 

was not followed. 

Claimant’s representative then clted Rule 4oJ, whkh reads: 

“...lf the investigation is not Md or dscisiin rendered wtthin the time llmfts 
hereln specified, or as extsnded by agreed-to postponement, the charges 
against the employee shall be considerad as having been diimiased....” 

Sometime in September of 2002, the Carrier witness was instructed to conduct an 

audit of Claimant’s payroll for the gang for a year. Carrier’s witness dld not get started 
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on the audit until mid-October and concluded apms in mid-Rovsmber. 

The apparent error or errors committed vwre over-paying the crew tien it was 

moved from one location to the next, or paying someone on the crew for working 

overtime or a travel allowance when the individual was off with an excused absence. 

Claimant did not, evident@-, claim straight tims houre for the absent employee but did pay 

me overtime or the travel aliowence. 

It also developed mat Cialmant allowed others to use hk password in accessing 

the payrolls or to input time. This is also contrary to instrucUone. 

This Board finds mat the Ums limit issue raissd by Cl&ma&a representative is 

valid and Rule 403 stipuiates what is to occur lf the time limits ate not adhered to; Le.. 

Yhs charges against me employee shall be considered as having bssn dismlssed.” 

Claimant’s represenbrdve raised thii issue when be found th8t the Carrier witnees 

first commenced the l udt in October, he immediately became aware of soms of the 

dbcrepanciss and should have set the lnvestlgation then, rather than wating to 

compists the entire oudii 

The Tim8 Limit Rule requires a noUce of an InveeUgaUon to be held wtthin 15 days 

from the date of occurrence, except in personal conduct cases, witbin 15 days from the 

date the information ie obtained by a Carrier OfRcisI. 

This Board will not rule on whether this was a pemonai conduct case that tolis the 

fifteen days. to comms nce when knowtsdge is first obtalned by an Officer of the Carrier or 

whether it is an occurrence. in either scenario. the Investigation was not Umely heki. 

Claimant’s Foreman’s date is relnststod and he ie to be paid for any Ume lort 

because of the discipline assesssd as provkled for in ths Agrsement 
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AWARD 

Cfaim sustained. 

ORDER 

This Board, aftar consideration of the dispute identitied above, hereby orders that 

an award favorable to the Claimant(s) be made. The Carrier is ordered to make the 

award effective on or before 30 days following the date the award is adopted. 

Robert L Hkks, Chairman i% Neutral Member 

Rkk 6. Wehrli, Labor Member 


